

BHADERWAH CAMPUS UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A+' GRADE UNIVERSITY

No. BC/JU/ADM/24/808 Dated: 28/11/2024

TENDER NOTICE

For and on behalf of the Bhaderwah Campus, University of Jammu, sealed tenders from the owners of JCB & Tippers are invited for executing the different works within the premises of Bhaderwah Campus, so as to reach the office of the Assistant Registrar, Bhaderwah Campus on or before 02.12.2024 upto 12:00 p.m. through registered post or speed post only (Dasti/tender through courier will not be accepted).

Detailed tender Notice along with the terms and condition can be purchased from the Office of the Assistant Registrar, Bhaderwah Campus on payment of Rs. **500**/- in cash (Non Refundable) w.e.f 28.11.2024. The tenderer shall have to quote the rates for the following items in below given format.

S.No	Detail of Items Required	Rate in per Hours.	Remarks
1.	Supply of JCB 3 DX with minimum bucket width		
	2'6" for executing the works per hour including		
	diesel and other lubricants		
2.	Supply of Tipper (200 Cft.) Per hour including		
	diesel and other lubricants		
3.	Supply of JCB 3 DX with minimum bucket width		
	2'6" with One Tipper (200 cft) per hour		
	including diesel and other lubricants		
4.	Supply of JCB 3 DX with minimum bucket width		
	2'6" with Two Tipper (200 cft) per hour		
	including diesel and other lubricants		

Terms & Conditions

- 1. Rates should be quoted F.O.R Bhaderwah Campus at Sungli and should be inclusive of all taxes etc. if applicable.
- 2. Taxes as applicable shall be deducted at source.
- 3. The machinery component i.e. JCB & tipper should be in good working condition.
- 4. No conditional or over written tender will be accepted.
- 5. The work shall have to be completed within 5 days from the date of allotment.
- 6. Tender opening Committee Bhaderwah Campus reserves all rights to accept or reject one or all tenders without arguing any reason.
- 7. Rate should be quoted in both words & figure
- 8. Breakage/Haltage period by any means during execution will be deducted.
- 9. The tipper owner should quote the rate for tipper having a capacity of 200 Cft.
- 10. The tender should be opened on 02.12.2024 at 3:00 p.m. or any other convenient date to the tender opening committee.

ssistant Registrar 9722244806¥